

TPC 34/2026

**M/s Birkan Engineering Industries Pvt. Ltd. Vs Rohit Singh
& Ors.**

13.03.2026

Fresh transfer application under Section 24 r/w

Sec. 151 CPC received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Rajesh Raina and Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the petitioner.

Put up for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026