

TPC 34/2026

**M/s Birkan Engineering Industries Pvt. Ltd. Vs Rohit Singh
& Ors.**

23.03.2026

Present : Sh. Rajesh Raina and Rehmat Ali, Ld. Counsels for
the petitioner.

Issue notice of the transfer petition to the
respondents on filing PF and RC, within seven days from today,
for next date of hearing. Service through all modes is allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.03.2026