

**T. P. (Civil) No. 34/2026**

**Birkan Engineering Industries P. Ltd. Vs Rohit Singh & Ors.**  
**29.05.2026**

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha' vide notification no.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Raina and Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld.  
Counsels for applicant.

Sh. Vivek Kansal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 and 12 (through VC).

Sh. Sonu Koli, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.5 and 11.

None for remaining respondents.

Reply along with Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.1. Be taken on record.

Ld. Counsels for respondent no.3, 5, 11 and 12 submit that they have no objection if the present transfer petition is allowed.

Put up for further consideration on 03.07.2026.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
**Delhi/29.05.2026**