

T. P. (Civil) No. 34/2026

**M/s Birkan Engineering Industries Pvt. Ltd vs Rohit Singh &
Ors.**

03.07.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant
Sh. Utsav Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1
(through VC).
Sh. S. K. Arya, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 and
6. (through VC)
Sh. Vivek Kansal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3.
(through VC)
Sh. Sonu Koli, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4, 9
and 10.

Counsels for respondents are appearing through video conferencing, however, there is connectivity issue from their side and their voices are not clear.

Both the sides are directed to appear before the court physically.

All respondents are directed to file their reply by the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply and for further consideration on 07.08.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/03.07.2026